receive an additional five percent (5%) of his/her base pay rate for all hours 
he/she is assigned as a School Resource Officer. 

2.6.9. Firearms Instructor 
From the effective date of this MOU, an employee assigned as the Firearms 
Instructor for the Sheriff’s Office shall receive an additional one hundred twenty-
five dollars ($125) per month during the term of such assignment. Such 
assignments by the Sheriff shall be made on the basis of a selection process that 
includes but is not limited to a completed application, review of personnel record 
and an oral review board.

[...]

schedule, up to a maximum payment of two thousand dollars ($2,000.00).  

Employees shall be allowed, as a bonus payment, a percentage of unused sick 
leave upon retirement from COUNTY service according to the following schedule, 
up to a maximum payment of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).  For 
purposes of this provision, to "retire" means that the subject employee has taken 
all necessary steps to implement a CalPERS retirement. 

Completed Service  Sick Leave Paid Off 

1 yr.   but less than 2 yrs.    20.0% 
2 yrs. but less than 3 yrs.